
1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station
Number of 

Shifts
Operational 

Hours
Greenwich 179          1,414       
Danbury 72            566          
Middletown 34            268          
Waterford SB 9              58            
Waterford NB 30            169          
Union1 139          1,074       
Total 463          3,549       

2. Activated Hours of “OPEN” Sign:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

Weigh Station Troopers
DPS 

Inspectors
DMV 

Inspectors
Greenwich 300             241             -              
Danbury 177             6                 -              
Middletown 120             33               -              
Waterford SB 32               8                 -              
Waterford NB 101             26               -              
Union1 -           -           486          
Total 729.8          313.5          486             
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4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

Weigh Station Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Greenwich 139          65            95            
Danbury 41            40            20            
Middletown 52            49            5              
Waterford SB 19            1              1              
Waterford NB 65            7              3              
Union1 325          527          517          
Total 641          689          641          
Grand Total

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Greenwich Danbury Middletown Waterford SB Waterford NB Union 1

917 230 162 16 35 109
40 27 9 0 5 4

559 66 97 0 10 0
374 38 58 1 11 27
184 82 6 1 6 8
51 3 10 0 2 11

197 31 37 8 20 28
463 61 64 31 87 4
211 28 31 13 60 390
415 81 167 39 179 149
439 65 217 122 547 753
45 6 1 0 117 2

3,895          718             859             231               1,079            1,485          

7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

Vehicles Inspected
12,599                              
13,679                              
9,580                                
1,947                                
8,146                                

6,515                                
52,466                              

MCSAP Inspection Type

1,971                                                     

Type of Violation Violations Cited

Overweight Violations:
DOT Permit Violations:
Hazardous Moving Violations:
Failure to Stop at Weigh Station:
Oversize Vehicle:
Driver’s License Violations:
Registration Violations:
Fuel Tax Violations:
Logbook Violations:
Other Violations:
Defective Equipment:
Hazardous Materials Violations:
Total
Grand Total 8,267                                                                                                                           

Potential Fines
1,203,860$                       

315,106$                          
162,895$                          
32,296$                            

117,683$                          

202,699$                          
2,034,539$                       
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8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

Operating Costs
131,367$                          
52,390$                            
41,194$                            
8,549$                              

24,116$                            

94,463$                            

8,146                                

120,084                            
259,905                            

1 Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station primarily operated by 
Department of Motor Vehicles - All others primarily operated by 
Department of Public Safety.

352,080$                          

Vehicles Checked
106,469                            
13,679                              
9,580                                
1,947                                
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