Connecticut Department of Public Safety

Weigh Station Activity Summary Report

Reporting Period:

January 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010

1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station	Number of Shifts	Operational Hours
Greenwich	179	1,414
Danbury	72	566
Middletown	34	268
Waterford SB	9	58
Waterford NB	30	169
Union ¹	139	1,074
Total	463	3,549

2. Activated Hours of "OPEN" Sign:

Weigh Station	Activated Hours
Greenwich	881
Danbury	225
Middletown	55
Waterford SB	49
Waterford NB	138
Union ¹	900
Total	2,248

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

Weigh Station	Troopers	DPS Inspectors	DMV Inspectors
Greenwich	300	241	-
Danbury	177	6	-
Middletown	120	33	-
Waterford SB	32	8	-
Waterford NB	101	26	-
Union ¹	-	-	486
Total	729.8	313.5	486

4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station	Vehicles Inspected
Greenwich	12,599
Danbury	13,679
Middletown	9,580
Waterford SB	1,947
Waterford NB	8,146
Union ¹	6,515
Total	52,466

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

	MCSAP Inspection Type		
Weigh Station	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3
Greenwich	139	65	95
Danbury	41	40	20
Middletown	52	49	5
Waterford SB	19	1	1
Waterford NB	65	7	3
Union ¹	325	527	517
Total	641	689	641
Grand Total			1,971

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Type of Violation	Violations Cited					
	Greenwich	Danbury	Middletown	Waterford SB	Waterford NB	Union ¹
Overweight Violations:	917	230	162	16	35	109
DOT Permit Violations:	40	27	9	0	5	4
Hazardous Moving Violations:	559	66	97	0	10	0
Failure to Stop at Weigh Station:	374	38	58	1	11	27
Oversize Vehicle:	184	82	6	1	6	8
Driver's License Violations:	51	3	10	0	2	11
Registration Violations:	197	31	37	8	20	28
Fuel Tax Violations:	463	61	64	31	87	4
Logbook Violations:	211	28	31	13	60	390
Other Violations:	415	81	167	39	179	149
Defective Equipment:	439	65	217	122	547	753
Hazardous Materials Violations:	45	6	1	0	117	2
Total	3,895	718	859	231	1,079	1,485
Grand Total						8,267

7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station	Potential Fines
Greenwich	\$ 1,203,860
Danbury	\$ 315,106
Middletown	\$ 162,895
Waterford SB	\$ 32,296
Waterford NB	\$ 117,683
Union ¹	\$ 202,699
Total	\$ 2,034,539

8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station	Operating Costs
Greenwich	\$ 131,367
Danbury	\$ 52,390
Middletown	\$ 41,194
Waterford SB	\$ 8,549
Waterford NB	\$ 24,116
Union ¹	\$ 94,463
Total	\$ 352,080

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station	Vehicles Checked
Greenwich	106,469
Danbury	13,679
Middletown	9,580
Waterford SB	1,947
Waterford NB	8,146
Union ¹	120,084
Total	259,905

¹ Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station primarily operated by Department of Motor Vehicles - All others primarily operated by Department of Public Safety.